









## SHREE L. R. TIWARI DEGREE COLLEGE

(Arts | Commerce | Science)

Approved by Government of Maharashtra & Affiliated to University of Mumbai

Date: 19/08/2023

#### Session on "Mentorship Support for start-up"

Topic: "Mentorship Support for start-up"

Speaker: Mr Krishna Kumar Devnally- Co-Founder & Strategic Growth Advisor,

Antennae Ventures

Mode: Offline

Venue: Lodha Tunga village, Chandivali, Powai

The Research, Innovation, Incubation and IPR Cell in association with ICC organised a Mentoring session on 19<sup>th</sup> August 2023, at 10:00 AM, offline on "Mentoring Support for start-up." The speaker for the session was Mr Krishna Kumar Devnally, the Co-founder of Antennae Ventures, a prominent for success and growth of start-ups.

Mr.Krishnakumar Devnally initiated the session by providing a comprehensive overview of Guidance, Expertise and networking opportunities for start-ups. He emphasized the significance of these funding sources for early-stage startups and their role in nurturing innovation and business growth. He elaborated on the Types of mentorship available, Key benefits, challenges and best practices on their investment strategies, expectations, and decision-making processes.

Mr. Krishnakumar Devnally explores how mentorship programs can be optimized to better support start-ups in their journey to success. He addressed their queries, concerns, and misconceptions related to securing funding for their startups. Through real-world examples and anecdotes, he highlighted the importance of a compelling business pitch, a solid business model, and a clear vision for success in attracting investor interest.

#### **Objectives of the Session**

- To educate participants about Success and Growth of start-ups
- To provide participants invaluable guidance, expertise with insights into the current funding landscape for early-stage startups, including trends, challenges, and opportunities.
- To help attendees understand the potential benefits and risks associated with start-ups navigate these challenges effectively angel investment enabling them to make informed decisions.
- To offer guidance startups on how to prepare themselves for developing essential skills and competencies including pitching, valuation, and due diligence.
- To introduce participants to the various support ecosystems available for startups, including incubators, accelerators, and mentorship programs that can enhance their chances of success.

ollege

#### **Outcome of the Session**

- Students gained a deeper understanding of Start-ups with mentorship tend to have higher success rates, including their differences, benefits, and risks, leading to informed decision-making.
- Students become more aware of the with mentorship session Foster innovation and creativity by encouraging mentees to explore new ideas and approaches.
- Got an opportunity to connect and build valuable relationships with Entrepreneurs, angel investors, venture capitalists, Mentor –Mentee providing ongoing support and guidance, experts potentially leading to collaboration and partnerships.
- Student Startup founders and investors will apply the lessons learned from the webinar
  to refine their strategies, leading to improved business outcomes and investment
  decisions.

(East)

Dr. Vaishali Kothiya

Dean, Research, Innovation, Incubation & IPR Cell

Dr. Sanjay Mishra

Shree L. R. Tiwari Degree College of Arts, Comm. & Sci.

Kanakia Park, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane - 401107. Maharashtra





Saturday, 19.08.2023

GMT 10:16:53 AM



## **Internship Appointment Letter**

Date: 01/09/2023

To,

Ali Mohommad Memon,

Congratulations! I am delighted & excited to welcome you to GadiGoda as a **Marketing & Data Analyst Intern**. At GadiGoda,we believe that our team is our biggest strength and we take pride in hiring **ONLY** the best and the brightest. We are confident that you would play a significant role in the overall success of the venture and wish you the most enjoyable, learning packed and truly meaningful internship experience with GadiGoda.

Your appointment will be governed by the below mentioned terms and conditions:

Position: Marketing & Data Analyst

Job Location: Flexible - WFO+WFH

Internship Duration: 6 Months

Commencement of Internship: 25th August 2023.

We look forward to you joining us. Please do not hesitate to call us for any information you may need.

Let's begin the journey with GadiGoda!

Sincerely,

**RVKG Solutions PVT LTD** 





## **Internship Appointment Letter**

Date: 01/09/2023

To,

Vishal Dashrath Rai,

Congratulations! I am delighted & excited to welcome you to GadiGoda as a **Marketing & Data Analyst Intern**. At GadiGoda, we believe that our team is our biggest strength and we take pride in hiring **ONLY** the best and the brightest. We are confident that you would play a significant role in the overall success of the venture and wish you the most enjoyable, learning packed and truly meaningful internship experience with GadiGoda.

Your appointment will be governed by the below mentioned terms and conditions: Position: Marketing and Data Analyst.

Job Location: Flexible - WFO+WFH

Internship Duration: 6 Months

Commencement of Internship: 25th August 2023.

We look forward to you joining us. Please do not hesitate to call us for any information you may need.

Let's begin the journey with GadiGoda!

Sincerely,

**RVKG Solutions PVT LTD** 





#### Research & Development SLRTDC <research@slrtdc.in>

# Scholarship offer and Startup Recognition

3 messages

rashi <rashi@gadigoda.com>

To: slrtdc <slrtdc@rahuleducation.com>

Cc: research <research@slrtdc.in>, principal <principal@slrtdc.in>

Mon, Jan 22, 2024 at 12:04 AM

Tue, Jan 23, 2024 at 2:28 PM

Respected Principal of Shree L R Tiwari Degree College.

We are thrilled to inform you that the innovative startup idea of Vishal Dashrath Rai from FYBSC Data Science of Shree L R Tiwari Degree College of Arts Commerce and Science, has been selected for the scholarship. His creativity, vision, and entrepreneurial spirit truly stood out among the applicants.

We request you to email the details of fee Structure to start the process of dispersal of the scholarship, including the amount, duration, and any additional terms. We believe in the potential of his project and are excited to support his educational journey.

If you have any questions or require further information, please feel free to reach out.



## Rashi Jain CO-FOUNDER, CEO

CO-FOUNDER, CEO

Email: rashi@gadigoda.com Mobile: +91 9619555497

www.gadigoda.com

sirtdc sirtdc <sirtdc@rahuleducation.com>

To: rashi <rashi@gadigoda.com>

Cc: research <research@slrtdc.in>, principal <principal@slrtdc.in>, IQAC CELL <iqac@slrtdc.in>

Respected Madam,

I hope this message finds you well. I am writing to follow up on the recent communication regarding the selection of Vishal Dashrath Rai, a student from FYBSC Data Science, for the scholarship related to his innovative startup idea. Details:

Name of Student: Vishal Dashrath Rai

Course: F.Y.B.Sc. (Data Science) course for AY 23-24
It's a 3 Years Under graduate Course of University of Mumbai

Course Fees for AY 23-24: Rs. 1,00,000/-Paid Fees by Students: Rs. 30,000/-

Fees Balance: Rs. 70,000/-

We would also like to express our gratitude for your support and encouragement of Vishal's entrepreneurial endeavors. We believe in the potential of his project and are excited about the positive impact it can have on his academic and professional growth.

Thank you for your time and cooperation.

Best regards,

Nitin Jadhav,

O.S., Shree L. R. Tiwari Degree College

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/3/?ik=b080fb4dcd&view=pt&search=all&permthid

ead-(4788726056) 38031448&simpl=msg-f:17887260561380314...

### NEFT/RTGS/IMPS/UPI Fund Transfer

**UPI Mode Of Payment** 

Remitter VPA

NEFT/RTGS/IMPS Transfer

Select Payment Type

Beneficiary Name

Beneficiary Account Number

Beneficiary Account Type

Shree L.R. Tiwari Degree College

1343102000007900

Savings

IFSC Code

Beneficiary Bank Name

City

IBKL0001343

IDBI BANK

Beneficiary Branch Name

Do you want to add the adhoc beneficiary to the Registered List?

MIRA ROAD

**UPI Beneficiary Name** 

VPA

Aadhaar Number

Payment Information

Please enter either Debit Amount or Payment Amount

Enter Debit Amount

23.333.00

INR

RUPEES TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND

THIRTY-THREE ONLY

Enter Payment Amount

23.333.00

INR

Schedule Standing Instruction

Select Payment Type

No

NEFT

Value Date

30-01-2024

